

VICINITY MAP BACKGROUND DATA PROVIDED BY MAPS GOOGLE COM

BULK ZONING TABLE ZONING DISTRICT BUSINESS 1 DISTRICT			
ITEM	SECTION	PERMITTED/REQUIRED	PROPOSED
PERMITTED USES	§68-271.D	STORE, OFFICE , BANK, BROADCASTING STUDIO, LAUNDROMAT AND COMMUNITY BUILDING.	PROPOSED MEDICAL OFFICE- PERMITTED
MINIMUM LOT AREA	§68-277.E	20,000 SF FOR HEALTH RELATED FACILITIES	31,178 SF (0.72 ACRES)
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH	§68-279.A	65. WINIWIM	150'
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT	§68-275.A	35'	2 STORY/33.5'
MAXIMUM FRONT YARD	§68-280. A & B	10' MINIMUM: 10' FOR CORNER LOTS ON THE SIDE STREET & MAIN STREET FRONTAGE	22.3' TO EAST MAIN STREET 14.8' TO MATINECOCK AVENUE
MINIMUM SIDE YARD	§68-281,A	10' MINIMUM SIDE YARD	52.1' - COMPLIES
MINIMUM REAR YARD	SDLDR VI-Q-3.2B	25' MINIMUM BUFFER TO RESIDENTIAL ZONE	25 - COMPLIES
MINIMUM FLOOR AREA	§68-276	8,000 SF; MAXIMUM FAR OF 0.40 FOR PERMITTED BUILDINGS	6,900 SF (FAR 0.22)
DUMPSTERS SDLOR (2) DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE S VI-K SHOWN IN APPENDIX C, AND STRUCTURE THAT COMPLINE STRUCTURE THAT COMPLINE		(1) DUMPSTERS SHALL BE SCREENED FROM VIEW, WITH PLANTINGS DRECTED BY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING. (2) DUMPSTER BUCKLOSHE SHOULD BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDING WITH THE STRONGHOUT BUT ACCORDING WITH THE STRONGHOUT BUT ACCORDING WITH THE STRONGHOUT BUT ACCORDING TO STRUCTURE THE TO COMPLIANTS OTHER SITE ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS.	COMPLIES
LANDSCAPING	SDLDR VI-Q-3.1	3.1. A MINIMAN OF TWENTY (20) PERCENT OF THE PLOT AREA SHALL BE LAUGSCHEP AND MATNATED AS INDICATED AS INDICA	TOTAL LOT AREA 31178   S.F. REQUIRED 20% 6,286.8 S.F. PROPOSED 4,786 S.F. (18.4%), WAIVEL REQUIRED (FROM YARD) 5,1178 S.F. REQUIRED (FROM YARD) 5,1178 S.F. REQUIRED (FROM YARD) 5,1178 S.F. S WIN LANDSCAPE DEPTH AREA PROVIDED ALONG ALL STREET FRONTAGES, COMPLES

SITE LAYOUT & PARKING CALCULATIONS			
ITEM	SECTION	PERMITTED/REQUIRED	PROVIDED
PARKING	REQUIREMENTS & CALCULATIONS		
ACCESSIBLE PARKING	NYSBC 1106.1	(1) TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED = 26 TO 50 (2) REQ. MIN. ACCESSIBLE SPACES = 2	2 ADA SPACES WITH ADJACENT 8 FT WIDE ACCESS AISLE
MINIMUM NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES	SOLDR APPENDÍX E.8	1 PER 150 SF OF GFA; NOT LESS THAN 8 SPACES FOR MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDINGS 6,900 SF x 1 STALL / 150 SF = 46 STALLS REQUIRED.	46 PROPOSED STALLS INCLUDING 2 ADA SPACES AND 1 LAND BANKED STALL
MINIMUM AISLE WIDTH & STALL SIZE	SDLDR VI-L-7.1	23 FT WITH 90" PARKING 9 FT x 19 FT STALL SIZE 20 FT WITH 90" PARKING 10 FT x 19 FT STALL SIZE	23 FT MÍN AÍSLE WIDTH 9 FT x 19 FT STALL SIZE

LEGEND		
EXISTING	ITÉM	PROPOSED
	PROPERTY LINE	
ymmin y	BUILDING	
1	CONCRETE CURB	
	WOODEN FENCE	
х —	CHAÎN LÎNK FENCE	
он	OVERHEAD WIRES	
	SITE LIGHTING	<b>⊕</b> □ □
	TRAFFIC MARKING	<b>→</b>
0	MANHOLE COVER	0
0 <b>=</b>	DRAINAGE INLET	
	ADA PARKING SPACE	ð
	PARKING COUNT	9
	CURB RAMP	
	LANDSCAPE AREA	* * * * * *
*	TREE	
	CONCRETE AREA	
	SNOW STORAGE AREA	
	DOOR LOCATION	ENJEXT

### TOWN OF ISLIP SITE PLAN NOTES

CONTACT THE ENGINEERING INSPECTOR (831-224-589) AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO START OF ANY WORK, WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT INSPECTION SHALL BE CERTIFIED TO THE TOWN ENGINEERS SATISFACTION AT APPLICANTS EXPENSE.

COORDINATE AND COMPLETE ALL UTILITY RELOCATIONS. ALL UTILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED BELOW GRADE.

OBTAIN A TOWN RIGHT-OF-WAY WORK PERMIT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION WITHIN THE TOWN PRIGHT-OF-WAY (631-274-5810)

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE FIRE MARSHALL'S OFFICE (631-224-5477) PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ANY FIRE SERVICE WATER LIMES TO PROVIDE FOR PROPER INSPECTION

ALL RECYLLED PORTUNAL CERENT CONCRETE ACCREGATE (RCM) MAD FILE ANTERHAS PLET IN IF FROM AN PROPRIOR SOURCE, RECYCLED PORTUNA CHARGE AND CONCRETE ACCREGATE IN DIS-SE CERTIFICATION OF THE PROPRIET OF THE PROPRIET OF THE ACCREGATION OF THE A

PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, THE DEDICATION(S) TO THE TOWN OF ISUP MUST BE RECORDED WITH THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK

PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, THE LIGHTING CONTRACTOR OR ELECTRICIAN SHALL PROVIDE AN UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY CERTIFICATE AND LETTER STATING THE LIGHTS HAVE SEEN ENERGIZED.

## DOT SITE PLAN NOTES

- ANY SIDEWALK PANELS OR CONNECTING PAVEMENT THAT HAVE SETTLED WITH A GREATER THAN A 1/4" LIP OR CRACK OVER 1/2" WIDE SHALL BE REPLACED TO MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS.
- PEDESTRIAN RAMPS SHALL BE BUILT WITH A RUNNING SLOPE OF 7.5% MAXIMUM. RAMPS AND SIDEWALK SHOULD HAVE A MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE OF 1.5%.
- REMOVAL OF THE EXISTING CONCRETE OURS SHOULD BE DONE FROM THE BACK SIDE TO MINIMIZE ANY DAMAGE TO THE EXISTING PACHENET. THIS INVOLVES PULLING THE CURB OU FROM THE BACK AND POURING NEW CURB UP AGAINST THE EXISTING PACHENT.
- 6. ALL SIGNPOSTS MUST BE INSTALLED IN PVC SLEEVES.
- MINIMUM WIDTH OF ASPHALT RESTORATION SHOULD BE 4' FOR PROPER COMPACTION, ADD 1 F OVERCUT FOR TOP COURSE.
- 8. ALL COLD JOINTS TO BE SEALED WITH APPLIED SEALANT.
- COMPOSITE PAVEMENT RESTORATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT REGIONAL PAVEMENT REPAIR GUIDE SHEETS.
- 10. TACK COAT IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL LIFTS AND JOINTS, REGARDLESS OF WHEN PLACE.
- 12. ANY UTILITY WORK PROPOSED IN STATE HIGHWAY RIGHT-OF-WAY WILL REQUIRE SI APPLICATION AND SUBMISSION OF RESTORATION PLANS, FOLLOW THE GUIDELINES UTILITY HANDBOOK, BLUE BOOK TITLED, REQUIREMENTS FOR THE DESIGN AND CONST OF UNDERGROUND UTILITY INSTALLATIONS WITHIN THE STATE HIGHWAY RIGHT-OF-WAY.

The posted plan is subject to change. Please note that this site plan may be modified during the Town Planning Board and/or Town Board review process. Please contact the assigned planning department staff member if you have questions regarding the date and status of any posted graphics.

#### **GENERAL SITE NOTES**

- UNSUITABLE MATERIAL, CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS, EXCESS SOILS, ETC. SHALL BE PROPERLY REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF OFF-SIT ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES, ORDINANCES, AND LAWS.
- THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO TAKE EROSION CONTROL MEASURES NECESSARY IN ACCORDANCE WITH MYS STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL TO PREVENT SEDIMENT AND/OR LOOSE DEBRIS FROM WASHING ONTO ADJ
- 3. ALL ON-SITE CONCRETE SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH ACI PROVISIONS, ALL CURBING SHALL BE CONCRETE UNLESS OTHERWISE NO
- RELOCATION AND/OR REMOVAL OF EXISTING UTILITY POLES, TRAFFIC SIGNS, ETC., SHALL BE COORDINATED BY THE CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD-VEREYING THEIR PRESENCE.
- RAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LE. SIGNALS, SIGNS, AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE INSTALL

- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE APPROPRIATE MEASURES TO PROTECT FEDESTHANS AND VEHICULAR TRAFFIC DURING REMOVAL ANT TRAFFIC CONTROL, ACCESS, AND SAFETY PROVISIONS WITHIN THE R.O.W. AND ACCESS ROUTES E.G. ACCESSABLE RAMAPS, ACCESSABLY, SEDEVALS PARENTS FEDERAL TRAFFIC AND ACCESSABLY, SEDEVALS PARENTS FOR SHALL APPROPRIATE SESS OF REMOVAL ACTIVITIES AND PROVIDE TEMPORARY MEASURES FOR THE PROTECTION AND SAFETY OF THE PROTECTION
- IF SHORING AT A DEPTH GREATER THAN 5' IS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES, IT SHALL BE THE CONTR RESPONSIBILITY TO RETAIN A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER TO DESIGN THE REQUIRED SHEETING AND SHORING DETAILS. S SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH IOSH REQUIREMENTS.
- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IS ESPECIALLY CONTRACTOR SHALL SEPECIAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SEPECIAL DEPTH OF THE THE PROPOSITION OF THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SHALL SEPECIAL SHALL S

- IS. PRÓPOSED TREE PRÓTECTION FENCE TO BE INSTALLED BEFORE THE START OF REMOVAL ACTIVITIES AND TO BE REMOVED AFT CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE. REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR DETAILS.

- 18. THE ENGINEER OF RECORD IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS.
- 19. SEQUENCE AND COORDINATION OF CONSTRUCTION IS SOLELY THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY.
- PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK WITHIN A TOWN OF ISLIP RIGHT-OF-WAY THE APPLICAN MUST OBTAIN A RIGHT-OF-WAY WORK PERMIT FROM THE TOWN OF ISLIP DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS.

- 24. If Is the exerciseBuilt of the Contraction in Sensor AL of the Environs and Secretary as associated with the re-workscore prior to the Initiation of Constructions, sould the Contraction from a Conflict with the Consenting Relative workscore prior to the Sensor of Construction. Fallure of the Contraction to worther the Project Endinger shall constitute ACCEPTANCE OF FALL RESPONSIBILITY BY THE CONTRACTION TO WORKETE THE SCOPE OF WORK AS DEFINED BY THE DRAWINGS AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH COLOR REGULATIONS AND CODE.
- THE TOPS OF EXISTING MANHOLES, INLET STRUCTURES, AND SANTARY CLEAN-OUT TOPS SHALL BE ADJUSTED, IF REQUIRED, TO MP PROPOSED GRADES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE STANDARDS.
- 27. IN CASE OF DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN PLANS AND FIELD CONDITIONS, IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE PROJECT ENGINEER IN WRITING
- 29. CONTRACTOR SHALL DOCUMENT, WITH PHOTOS, CRITICAL STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND PROVIDE TO ENGINEER OF RECORD AT ENI-
- 31. ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC).
- ALL EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE BACKFILLED AT THE END OF EACH WORK DAY OR PROTECTED WITH TEMPORARY FENCING IN COMPLIANCE ON MARKET AND ARCHITECTURE.
- DEWATERING (IF REQUIRED) SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL & STATE REGULATIONS, AND IT IS THE RESPONSIBILIT THE CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN MAY NECESSARY ASSOCIATED DISCHARGE PERMITS.
- 34. SIGNS TO BE FILED UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATIONS BY OTHERS.
- 35. DISABILITY RAMPS PLACED WITHIN RIGHT OF WAY FRONTAGES SHALL CONFORM TO NYSDOT ENGINEERING REQUIREMENTS.
- APPLICANTIOPERTATOR SHALL MINITAIN REPUSE ENCLOSURE GATES IN A CLOSED POSITION EXCEPT AT TIMES UNITS ARE BEING AI
  FOR LOADING OR UNLOADING OF DUMPSTERS, REPUSE FACILITIES SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE APPLICANT/OWNER SO AS NOT T
  ANY MOVIDING OR DEPOSITY ORONG SANDIOR BY



<b>,</b>	N.T.S.
PRO	DJECT DATA
CANT)OWNER	BRAD LIPMAN SOLOMAN PROPERTIES AT 136 EAST MAIN STREET 277 BEARD ALL AVENUE OF

Dist. 500, Sect. 373, Block 2, Lot(s) 47.1 & 48 SITE AREA..... 31.178 SF (0.72 Acres)

CURRENT USE..... PROPOSED USE..... MEDICAL OFFICE EXISTING FOOTPRINT.....

ı				
ı				
ı	7	12/08/22	CD	REV. PER TOWN LANDSCAPE COMMENTS
ı	6	08/05/22	CD	REV. PER TOWN COMMENTS & DOT COMMENTS
	5	06/10/22	CD	SHEET UNAFFECTED
	4	05/19/22	CD	REV. PER TOWN COMMENTS
	3	03/18/22	CD	REV. PER TOWN COMMENTS
	2	02/09/22	PD	REV. TO ADD MECHANICAL ENCLOSURES
	1	01/26/22	PD	REV. PER TOWN COMMENTS
	NO.	DATE	BY	DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS



PROJECT NAME

## PROPOSED MEDICAL OFFICE

136 EAST MAIN STREET EAST ISLIP, NEW YORK 11730 TOWN OF ISLIP, SUFFOLK COUNTY DIST.:500, SECT.: 373, BLOCK: 2, LOTS: 47.1 & 48 GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT ZONE VII

(631) 961-0506 www.KeyCivilEngineering.com

DRAWING TITLE

# SITE PLAN

DATE:	11/01/2021
SCALE:	1" = 20"
PROJECT NUMBER:	21008
DRAWING BY:	PD
CHECKED BY:	MP
APPROVED BY:	MP



C-1

PAGE No: